
DRAW - DAY 2 - WEDNESDAY 12 MARCH 2025

1st Tee Morning Field Cart Seat Trundler

7:15 Tokoroa 2 G Petley B Hansen Waimea 1 John Cullen Ivan Blanche

7:22 Tokoroa 6 T Muller B Shailer Otorohanga 3 Dean Scott John Lissington

7:29 Alexandra 1 Glen von den Yssel Dave Frazer SWWMC 1 Lynn Evans Graham Hutchby

7:36 Quota 1 John Hansen Hawainn Hughes Northland 3 Vern Pere Des Quinn

7:43 Kamo 3 Peter Brown Pat Butler SWWMC 8 Chris Ranish Seamus O’Sullivan 

7:50 Kamo 4 Peter Blair Larry Drake SWWMC 9 Whana Rohe Les Cherry

7:57 Kamo 5 Darren Johnston Manga Patuawa SWWMC 10 Ants Gibbons Jim Harris

8:04 Kamo 10 Talor Pattison Barrie Pattison SWWMC 7 Craig Wilson Nic Craig 

8:11 Hornby 1 Richard Hampton John Sykes SWWMC 2 Tipi Rimene David Wills

8:18 Hornby 2 Wayne Scott Peter Middlemiss SWWMC 3 Mark Johnston Graham Gorham

8:25 Papakura 1 David Sills Paul Johns SWWMC 6 Greg Hilston Nigel Bain

8:32 Quota 5 Leon Ashby Jarad Ashby Vista 1 Paul Wronski Mike Moloney

8:39 Quota 2 Bruce Johnson Richard Page Vista 2 Tim Orrell Dave McCrae

8:46 Northland 1 Mark Gilbert Ken Stubbing Castlecliff 4 Mark Luke Carl Packer 

8:53 Northland 2 Grant Cartwright Gary Webb Castlecliff 5 John Barker Jeff Vigenser

9:00 Porirua 1 Bryan Talbot John Vardey Castlecliff 1 Trevor Balantine Anothony Larkin

9:07 Starter

11th Tee Morning Field

7:22 Kamo 8 Willy Paul Max Smith Otorohanga 2 Sydney Mitchell Richard Neal

7:29 Kamo 9 Colin Thomson Greg Meara Hornby 4 John Poole Bob Harrison

7:36 Papakura 2 Neville Cobbald Neville Spain Otorohanga 4 Noel Hurley Bernard McDowell

7:43 Castlecliff 3 Raymon Mason Glenn Kearse TBA

7:50 Tokoroa 4 W Morgan A Crooks Quota 3 Michael Holland Nick Rangitata

7:57 Tokoroa 5 L Hay S Thorby Otorohanga 5 Daniel Mateni Ian Hill

8:04 Kamo 6 Gary Blackwood Dave Mitchell Tokoroa 8 J Amopiu V Maaka

8:11 Kamo 7 Noel Pattison Riley Pattison Tokoroa 7 L McKain S Emile

8:18 Makarewa 1 Basil McEwing Tony Burns Tokoroa 9 Peter Starnes Rod Nicol

8:25 Tauranga 1 Alan Bush Nigel Rose Tokoroa 3 J Crow P Petley

8:32 Quota 4 Bob Ashford Glen Rangitonga Tokoroa 1 G Cortesi M Stachurski

8:39 Invercargill 1 Grant Cronin John Whyte Castlecliff 2 Pat Gray Johno Rankin

8:46 Invercargill 2 Innes Forbes Paul White Kamo 1 Iain McQueen James Harvey

8:53 Otorohanga 1 Roger Mita Mark Herrick Kamo 2 Brent Sketchley John Paul

9:00 Starter

DRAW - DAY 2 - WEDNESDAY 12 MARCH 2025

1st Tee Afternoon Field Cart Seat Trundler

11:45 SWWMC 4 Nick MacDonald Grant Smith Pukekohe 9 Justin Henderson Billy Ryan

11:52 SWWMC 5 Colin Larsen Phil Gibbons Pukekohe 7 Pat Skinner Roydon Butcher

11:59 Wairoa 1 Donald Carroll Martin Lundy Pukekohe 8 Jamie Dempster Glenn Wilson

12:06 Pukekohe 5 Graham Loader Russell Blythe St John’s 1 Stu Watts Craig Osman 

12:13 Wairoa 2 Matiu Manuel Kent Birrell St. John’s 4 Allan Barnes Warren Jordon 

12:20 Wairoa 5 Robert Hamblyn Jimmy Ash St. John’s 5 John Barron Raj Gaundan

12:27 Wairoa 7 Theo Ngamotu Julian Whitehead St. John’s 6 Brendon Lindsay Bryce Cosford

12:34 Wairoa 8 Mason Birrell John Davidson St. John’s 2 Steve Robinson Alan Campbell

12:41 Pukekohe 4 Doug Hull Barry Stringer St. John’s 3 Keith Travers Terry Parker

12:48 Wairoa 9 Lee Tate Moss Doran Pukekohe 2 Terry Grant John Woodward

12:55 Ashburton 1 Paul Hefford Gary Lee Pukekohe 3 Don Berry Chris Milne

13:02 Horseshoe 1 Darryl Coley Greg Granich Tuakau 6 Dave Donnelly Nick Roberts

13:09 Ashburton 3 Brent Smith Tony Sheppard Pukekohe 6 Mark Beatie Rod Pethybridge

13:16 Ashburton 2 Gordon Rennie Neil Rayner Onehunga 4 Gus Cole Peter Horan

13:23 Pukekohe 1 Grant Douglas Andrew Herewini Oxford 1 Nige Starkie Chris Roe

13:30 Wairoa 6 Mike Bird Paul Clark Onehunga 1 Jim Bell Peter Rewha 

13:37 Starter

11th Tee Afternoon Field

11:52 Tuakau 2 Terry Coleman Trent Gallagher Jville 1 Mark Bowman Grant Hunt

11:59 Tuakau 5 Joel Wolfe Shane Kepper Jville 2 Graeme Scott Kelvin Tait 

12:06 Horseshoe 5 Mike Towgood Wayne Evans Jville 3 Mike O’Shaughnessy Rob Cullerton

12:13 Waitara 3 Tony Martin Natho Russ Jville 4 Chris McManaway Paul Austin

12:20 Waitara 4 Gordon Wilson Matty Lima Wairoa 4 Wayne Thompson Ra Te Kanawa

12:27 Horseshoe 2 Brian Chappell Maurice O’Reilly Onehunga 2 Grant Wearing Clive Mitchell

12:34 Horseshoe 3 Philip Archibald Rodney Flood Rangiora 4 Lance Scott Tony Stephenson

12:41 Horseshoe 4 Layton Kawana Steve Blusden Rangiora 2 Richard Smith Murray Goodwin

12:48 Onehunga 3 Steve Caskie John Tapene Rangiora 1 John Day Gary Clark

12:55 Waitara 5 Dave Zimmerman Terrance Nivin Rangiora 3 Ken McFarlane David Millar

13:02 Waitara 6 Derick Repoir Paul Dombroski Rangiora 5 Cliff Bishop Mike O’Connor

13:09 Waitara 1 Brian Eriksen Murray Johnston Tuakau 3 Daryl Putohe Phillip Wetere

13:16 Waitara 2 Terry Body Baz Moore Tuakau 4 Brian Voice Greg Sparrow

13:23 Waitara 7 Peter Cullen Mick Flay Wairoa 3 Hemi Tahuri Bruce McEachen

13:30 Starter


